Catalog



Table of Contents

Leversets-Grade 1 .....ccooovviieiiiiiiiiiieeeiieeeeeenn, 2-3
Knobsets-Grade 1 ........ccoooevviiiiiiiiiiiiieecieeeies 4
Leversets-Grade 2 .....ccooevvvieeiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeennn, 5-6
Knobsets-Grade 2 ........ccooevvviiiiiiiiiiieeeieee 7
Deadbolts-Grade 2 ......coeeevviieiiiiieeiieeeieee 8
Knobsets-Grade 3 ........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 9
Leversets-Grade 3........cooeevvieeiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeean, 10
Handlesets-Grade 3.......cccoooeiieiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeene, 11
Deadbolts-Grade 3 ......ccooovvieiiiiieeiieeeeeeeenn, 12
Exit Devices and Trim .......ccoeeeviiviiiiieinnnnns 13-14
Door Closers-Grade 1......ccooevvvieiiiieeineeeennnn.. 15
Door Closers-Grade 2......ccoeeeevieeeiiieeiieeeennnn, 16
Door Closers-Economy Grade..........ccccvvunnn... 17
Padlocks-Brass Pin Tumbler ..............ccccoo..... 18
Padlocks-Laminated ............ccccoovvvveiiiiiiinieinnnnns 18
Padlocks-Brass Rekeyable ..........ccccovviinnnnin. 19
Padlocks-Solid Body .......cccevveiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 20
Padlocks-Dial Combination .........c.c...ceeeeeeen.. 21
Padlocks-Resettable Combination ................ 21
Padlocks-Shackleless.......ccooooviiiiiiiiiiiiinninnnn... 21
Padlocks-Shielded DISC ......ccccoeeeevviieeiiieeeennn. 21
Cylinders-Mortise DUMMY .......ccoviiiiiieeeneinnnnns 22
Cylinders-Mortise Keyed ........ccccceeeiieiiieeiennnnns 22
Cylinders-Mortise Thumbturn ........................ 22
Cylinders-Key in KNob ..., 23
Cylinders-Key in Lever ........ccccvvvviiiiiiieeeecennnns 23
Cylinders-Rim ..., 23
Key Blanks-Look Alike ........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn. 24
Key Blanks-Neuter BOW ........cccoovveevvviiiiiinnnnnnn. 24
Key Blanks-Brass .......cccccvvviiiiiiiiiieiieeiiiien, 25
Cam Locks-Disc Tumbler .......c.ccveevviieiiinnn, 26
Cam Locks-Tubular.......cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiciecceeen, 26
Desk Drawer LOCKS .......ovvviiiiiiiiiiiecieeeeei 27
Metal Drawer LOCKS .....ovvviiiiiiiiiiecccecei 27
Showcase LOCKS ....covevviiiiiieeeee, 27
Sliding DOOr LOCKS ....ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 27
Safes-Fire Resistant Home.............ccceeeeennnene. 28
Safes-Fire Resistant Record ...........ccceeeevnneeee. 28
Safes-Depository.....cccveeiieeeeiieeiiiiiee e 29
Safes-Fire Resistant Office .......cccceceveeeennnnn 29
Product Warranties ........ccoeevveveiiiiiiiieieeieeiies 30
Mounts and Finishes .......ccccviieiiiiiiiiieeeennne.. 31



Extra Heavy Duty Comm

LF SERIES

- Grade 1 Leversets

Applications Extra heavy-duty commercial
buildings such as schools, hospitals, factories
and other public buildings.

15 Year Mechanical Warranty
1 Year Finish Warranty

No lever sag after 1,000,000 cycles

Complies with ANSI/BHMA A156.2, Series 4000 Grade 1
UL Listed for “A” Label (3 hr) single swing doors (4’ X 8’)

Door Thickness 1-3/8” to 2" wood or metal door. 2-1/4" is
available on request.

Door Preparation ANSI 115.2 through-bolted installation
Backset 2-3/4" Standard - 2-3/8", 3-3/4” & 5” optional
Handing Non-handed

Strike ANSI 4-7/8” X 1-1/4” full lip standard

Warranty 15 year limited mechanical warranty and 1 year
finish warranty from date of purchase

%
Z
O
|_
<
O
LL
O
i
o
7

Trim Levers are solid die-cast plated to match finish sym-
bol. Roses are extra-heavy duty wrought brass.

Construction Cast and machined stainless steel hubs
with heat-treated heavy gauge cold-rolled steel spindles.

US3
US10B Oil-Rubbed Bronze
US26D Satin Chrome

Polished Brass

i

3-3/4" latch extension

0

5" latch extension

FINISHES
LATCHES

» Heavy-duty return springs cycle tested 1,000,000 times
with NO lever sag

» Heat-treated heavy-gauge cold rolled steel spindles
which withstand 1000 inch pounds of torque

» Levers are designed to comply with barrier free accessi-
bility codes.

FEATURES

Supplied standard with “SC1” 6 pin
cylinder.

¥

-

N/

Compatible with LSDA C500 replacement gu
cylinders which provide a multitude of _* Qx'l ‘1
keyway choices. ““;ﬂ ‘ ]

Available in ‘small format
». interchangeable core’ version
. for Arrow, Best, KSP and
~ Falcon compatible cores

(6 or 7 pin)

KEYING

IC Lever

IC Core

(not included)

COMPATIBLE WITH MOST HIGH SECURITY
KEY-IN-LEVER CYLINDERS

N
o[

[-I

4

L/ O

FUNCTIONS

LF2000 Entrance/Office
Pushing and turning button locks out-
side lever requiring use of key until but-
ton is manually unlocked. Pushing but-
ton locks outside lever until unlocked
with key or inside lever is turned.

LF2100 Passage

Both levers always free.

LF2200 Privacy

Pushbutton locking. Can be opened
from outside in case of emergency by
narrow tool.

LF2400 Storeroom
Outer lever fixed. Entrance by
key only. Inner lever always free.

LF2500 Classroom

Outer lever locked or unlocked by
key outside. Inner lever always
free.

LF2900 Institutional
Both levers fixed. Entrance by
key in either side.

b
Iy
itk




Heavy Duty Commercial

Applications Heavy-duty commercial buildings

such as schools, hospitals, factories and other
public buildings.

15 Year Mechanical Warranty
1 Year Finish Warranty

Grade 1 Leversets

SdI44dS X'l

Complies with ANSI/BHMA A156.2, Series 4000 Grade 1
UL Listed for “A” Label (3 hr) single swing doors (4’ X 8)
Door Thickness 1-3/8” to 2” wood or metal door.

Door Preparation ANSI 115.2 through-bolted installation
Backset 2-3/4” Standard - 2-3/8” optional

Handing Non-handed

Strike ANSI 4-7/8" X 1-1/4” full lip standard

Warranty 15 year limited mechanical warranty and 1 year
finish warranty from date of purchase

SPECIFICATIONS

Trim Levers comply with Barrier Free Accessibility Codes.
Levers are zinc based material plated to match finish sym-
bol. Roses are wrought brass or bronze.

Construction Corrosion treated heavy gauge cases with
cold-rolled steel mechanism.

uS3
us10B
uS26D

Polished Brass
Oil-Rubbed Bronze
Satin Chrome

FINISHES

¢ LSDA LX Series heavy-duty lever locks are engineered
with a unique patented construction feature (reinforced
springs) that eliminates the possibility of lever sag.

« Designed to comply with the handicap code.

N
L
0
-
|_
<C
LLl
LL

¢ Stud bolts attached on the rose plate and door prevent
breakage from heavy torque in locked outside lever.

Supplied standard with “SC1” 6 pin
cylinder.

A\

Compatible with LSDA C500 replacement
cylinders which provide a multitude of ﬁ_.iuna

keyway choices. % ¥

KEYING

COMPATIBLE WITH MOST HIGH SECURITY
KEY-IN-LEVER CYLINDERS

( § LX1000 Entrance/Office N
Pushing and turning button locks out-
side lever requiring use of key until but-
ton is manually unlocked. Pushing but- ]
‘:] ]:- ton locks outside lever until unlocked —
with key or inside lever is turned. —
wn L
P f § LX1100 Passage A
9 Both levers always free.
— N _
O | ||
Z L -
D
LL

LX1200 Privacy

Pushbutton locking. Can be opened
from outside in case of emergency by
narrow tool.

LX1400 Storeroom
Outer lever fixed. Entrance by
key only. Inner lever always free.

LX1500 Classroom

Outer lever locked or unlocked by
key outside. Inner lever always
free.

LX1900 Institutional
Both levers fixed. Entrance by
key in either side.




LH SERIES

- Grade 1 Knobsets

Applications Heavy-duty commercial buildings
such as schools, hospitals, factories and other
public buildings.

15 Year Mechanical Warranty

1 Year Finish Warranty

Complies with ANSI/BHMA A156.2, Series 4000 Grade 1
UL Listed for “A” Label (3 hr) single swing doors (4’ X 8)
Door Thickness 1-3/8” to 2" wood or metal door.

Latchbolt Solid brass 1/2” throw adjustable front for flat or
beveled doors. 2-1/4” X 1-1/8" faceplate.

Backset 2-3/4” Standard - 2-3/8” optional
Handing Non-handed
Strike ANSI 4-7/8” X 1-1/4” full lip standard

Warranty 15 year limited mechanical warranty and 1 year
finish warranty from date of purchase

%
Z
O
l_
<
O
LL
O
L
o
%

Trim Knobs and roses are stainless steel, brass or
bronze.

Construction Corrosion treated, heavy-gauge, cold-rolled
steel mechanisms.

US3 Polished Brass
US10B Oil-Rubbed Bronze
US32D Satin Stainless Steel

FINISHES

e Available in 2 attractive knob designs and 3 finishes.

» Heavy duty knobs and roses combined with corrosion
treated heavy gauge, cold-rolled steel mechanisms offer
a solid combination of quality and durability.

FEATURES

» Designed for high frequency traffic.

Supplied standard with “SC1” 6 pin
cylinder.

Compatible with LSDA C500 replacement
cylinders which provide a multitude of "

keyway choices. 1“:_;‘ >

e IE )

KEYING

COMPATIBLE WITH MOST HIGH SECURITY
KEY-IN-LEVER CYLINDERS

FUNCTIONS

LH1000 Entrance/Office LH1400 Storeroom
Pushing and turning button locks Outer knob fixed. Entrance by
outside lever requiring use of key only. Inner knob always
key until button is manually free.

unlocked. Pushing button locks

outside knob until unlocked with
key or inside knob is turned.

LH1100 Passage
Both knobs always free.

LH1500 Classroom

Outer knob locked or unlocked
by key outside. Inner knob
always free.

LH1200 Privacy

Pushbutton locking. Can be
opened from outside in case
of emergency by narrow tool.

LH1300 Store Door
Key in either knob locks
both knobs.

LH1900 Institutional
Both knobs fixed. Entrance by
key in either side.




Medium Duty Commerci

Applications Medium-duty commercial

and heavy-duty residential exterior and

interior doors for office, medical, public
buildings, retail and government buildings.

15 Year Mechanical Warranty

1 Year Finish Warranty

- Grade 2 Knobsets

o e

(©.6. ...

SdI4dS 001

Complies with ANSI/BHMA A156.2, Series 4000 Grade 2
Door Thickness 1-3/8” to 1-3/4” wood or metal door.
Door Preparation 2-1/8" diameter bore required

Backset 2-3/8”" or 2-3/4”. 2-3/4” UL latch available. Drive-
in latch is also available.

Latchbolt Solid brass 1/2” throw, non-handed. 2-1/4" X 1”
square corner self-adjusting face plate. Keyed locks are
supplied less latch. Please indicate latch required when
ordering or specifying.

Handing Non-handed
Strike ANSI 4-7/8” X 1-1/4” full lip standard

Warranty 15 year limited mechanical warranty and 1 year
finish warranty from date of purchase

SPECIFICATIONS

Trim Stainless steel, wrought brass or bronze.

Construction Cold-rolled steel and zinc dichromate finish
for rust and corrosion resistance.

uUS3
US5A
us10B
us32D

Polished Brass
Antique Brass
Oil-Rubbed Bronze
Satin Stainless Steel

FEATURES

KEYING

¢ Available in 3 attractive knob designs and 4 finishes.
¢ No exposed mounting screws.

¢ Outside knob can be removed for easy cylinder rekey-
ing.

¢ Solid brass cylinders for smooth operation, durability and
compatibility.

Locks are supplied less cylinder.
Optional “SC1” or “AR1” drilled 6 -
keyed 5 pin cylinders.

ﬁn f} . ;
\ .
\ / )
Compatible with LSDA C500 replacement @ﬁ -
cylinders which provide a multitude of 5 fu'fi"l‘

keyway choices. A% e

COMPATIBLE WITH MOST HIGH SECURITY
KEY-IN-KNOB CYLINDERS

100 Entrance/Office
Turn/Push button locking.
Pushing or turning button
locks outside knob requir-
ing use of key.

110 Passage
Both knobs always free.

120 Privacy

Pushbutton locking. Can
be opened from outside in
case of emergency by
narrow tool.

-ofe
ofe
ofe

FUNCTIONS FINISHES

+» fo
ke

140 Storeroom

Outer knob fixed.
Entrance by key only.
Inner knob always free.

150 Classroom
Outer knob locked or

unlocked by key outside.

Inner knob always free.




LC SERIES

Medium Duty Comm

w/ clutch mechanism

- Grade 2 Leversets

Applications Medium-duty commercial

and heavy-duty residential exterior and

interior doors for office, medical, public
buildings, retail and government buildings.

15 Year Mechanical Warranty

1 Year Finish Warranty

Complies with ANSI/BHMA A156.2, Series 4000 Grade 2
Door Thickness 1-3/8" to 1-7/8” wood or metal door.
Door Preparation 2-1/8" diameter bore required

Backset 2-3/8” or 2-3/4". 2-3/4” UL latch available. Drive-
in latch is also available.

square corner self-adjusting face plate. Keyed locks are
supplied less latch. Please indicate latch required when
ordering or specifying.

Handing Non-handed

Strike ANSI 4-7/8” X 1-1/4” full lip standard

Warranty 15 year limited mechanical warranty and 1 year
finish warranty from date of purchase

%
Z
O
l_
<<
O
=
©)
Ll
o
7

Trim Stainless steel, wrought brass or bronze.

Construction Cold-rolled steel and zinc dichromate finish
for rust and corrosion resistance.

Latchbolt Solid brass 1/2” throw, non-handed. 2-1/4” X 1”

us3 Polished Brass
US10B Oil-Rubbed Bronze
US26D Satin Chrome

FINISHES

e Clutch mechanism or “free-wheeling” design offers an
advantage over rigid locked leversets by reducing the
torque applied to the outside lever.

» Optional thru-bolt posts are provided.

» Designed to comply with Barrier Free Accessibility
Codes.

 Independent spring mechanisms for outside and inside
levers prevent lever sag.

FEATURES

Locks are supplied less cylinder.
Optional “SC1” or “AR1” drilled 6 -
keyed 5 pin cylinders.

Compatible with LSDA C500 replacement
cylinders which provide a multitude of " { % %
keyway choices. 1“:_;‘ >

]

KEYING

COMPATIBLE WITH MOST HIGH SECURITY
KEY-IN-LEVER CYLINDERS

[/ TC

%
Z
O
l_
)
Z
=)
LL

§ LC100 Entrance/Office

Pushing and turning button locks outside
lever requiring use of key until button is
manually unlocked. Pushing button locks
outside lever until unlocked with key or
inside lever is turned.

LC140 Storeroom
Outer lever fixed. Entrance by key only.
Inner lever always free.

LC150 Classroom
Outer lever locked or unlocked by key out-
_ side. Inner lever always free.




Medium Duty Commerci

Applications Medium-duty commercial and
heavy-duty residential exterior and interior doors
for office, medical, public buildings, retail and
government buildings.

15 Year Mechanical Warranty

1 Year Finish Warranty

- Grade 2 Leversets

without clutch mechanism

S3l4dS 1

Complies with ANSI/BHMA A156.2, Series 4000 Grade 2
Door Thickness 1-3/8” to 1-7/8” wood or metal door.
Door Preparation 2-1/8" diameter bore required

Backset 2-3/8" or 2-3/4”. 2-3/4” UL latch available. Drive-
in latch is also available.

Latchbolt Solid brass 1/2” throw, non-handed. 2-1/4" X 1"
square corner self-adjusting face plate. Keyed locks are
supplied less latch. Please indicate latch required when
ordering or specifying.

Handing Non-handed
Strike ANSI 4-7/8” X 1-1/4” full lip standard

Warranty 15 year limited mechanical warranty and 1 year
finish warranty from date of purchase

SPECIFICATIONS

Trim Stainless steel, wrought brass or bronze.

Construction Cold-rolled steel and zinc dichromate finish
for rust and corrosion resistance.

us3
uS10B
uUS26
us26D

Polished Brass
Oil-Rubbed Bronze
Polished Chrome
Satin Chrome

« Outside lever can be removed for easy cylinder rekey-
ing.
« Optional thru-bolt posts are included.

« Designed to comply with Barrier Free Accessibility
Codes.

¢ Independent spring mechanisms for outside and inside
levers prevent lever sag.

FEATURES

Locks are supplied less cylinder. Optional
’ “SC1” or “AR1" drilled 6 - keyed 5 pin cylin-
o i 4 ders.

Compatible with LSDA C500 replacement g
cylinders which provide a multitude of 3

.

keyway choices. "

Available in ‘small format inter-
changeable core’ version for
Arrow, Best, KSP and Falcon
compatible cores

(6 or 7 pin)

KEYING

IC Lever

COMPATIBLE WITH MOST HIGH SECURITY
KEY-IN-LEVER CYLINDERS

L100 Entrance/Office

Pushing and turning button locks out-
side lever requiring use of key until but-
ton is manually unlocked. Pushing but-
ton locks outside lever until unlocked
with key or inside lever is turned.

L110 Passage

Both levers always free.

L120 Privacy

Pushbutton locking. Can be
opened from outside in case of
emergency by narrow tool.

SEUNCTIONS  ERFINISHES

— /=

ILI |II| /I—EI_I /
IIIIJIIIIJ

L140 Storeroom
Outer lever fixed. Entrance by
key only. Inner lever always free.

L150 Classroom

Outer lever locked or unlocked by
key outside. Inner lever always
free.




220 SERIES

- Grade 2 Deadbolts

Applications Medium-duty commercial and
heavy-duty residential exterior and interior
doors which require a positive deterrent to

forced entry.

15 Year Mechanical Warranty

1 Year Finish Warranty

Bolts are 1" throw with hardened steel rod to resist saw-
ing. All bolts are U.L. Listed. Adjustable for either 2-3/8”
or 2-3/4” backset. Also available as “drive-in” type bolts.

Door Thickness 1-3/8” to 1-3/4™ wood or metal door.

Door Preparation Standard 2-1/8" cross bore with 1”
latch bore.

Backset Supplied with adjustable backset bolt for either
2-3/8” or 2-3/4” backset dimensions. Backset must be
specified when ordering optional “drive-in” type bolts.

Handing Non-handed
Strike Security type with 3” long screws

SPECIFICATIONS

Warranty 15 year limited mechanical warranty and 1 year
finish warranty from date of purchase

Construction All metal construction with all exposed com-
ponents being either brass or stainless steel.

USs3
uss
US32D Satin Stainless Steel

Polished Brass
Antique Brass

FINISHES

Massive 1” throw bolt with hardened steel rod to resist
sawing.

Mounted with rugged shroud to withstand rigorous tool
attacks. Rotating collar w/ insert resists wrenching.

Security strike with 3” long screws to protect door frame
from forced entry.

Supplied with standard “SC1” drilled
6 pin - keyed 5 cylinder.

Compatible with LSDA C500 replacement
cylinders which provide a multitude of "

N
keyway choices. ‘*_’_;\‘ >

i

l.ia

COMPATIBLE WITH MOST HIGH SECURITY
DEADBOLT CYLINDERS

KEYING FEATURES

Adjustable backset 2-3/8”
or 2-3/4”

U.L. Rated
Hardened Steel Pin

L
X
o
—
"
3
l_
-
@)
m

Provided with security strike w/ additional
3” long screws to help prevent forced
entry attacks.




SIERLETRDITIWARER L EhliE IR Grade 3 Locksets

Applications Standard duty residential
exterior and interior doors.

15 Year Mechanical Warranty
1 Year Finish Warranty

Millennium Brass
LIFETIME Finish Warranty
15 Year Mechanical Warranty

(available on Ball design in “Ball” Design “Standard” Design
Entry and Passage functions)

SdI44dS OT

 Built on cylindrical lock chas- Finishes Functions
ZI:duss.tlggl high quality brass 2 US3  Polished Brass, 10 Entry Function
' us5 Antique Brass 11 Passage
@M+ 5 pin solid brass cylinder E .q _ 2 _ g
w ) I} US32D Satin Stainless off 12 Privacy
%  Adjustable 2-3/8” - 2-3/4” N _ ) =
=4 universal latch. Drive-in =) MB3  Millennium Brass |L_) 14 Storeroom
ﬁ latches are available. & Keyways :Z) “Ball” Design is also available I —
all. Full 1/2” projecting deadlatch ol Kwi T  as a combo set with single L Sets g
. ” » = or double cylinder deadbolt } A - %3
* Adjustable 1-3/8" - 1-3/4 T WRS order as LS30 forsingleor | “ 7 g, 0
door thickness. sc1 LS35 for double cylinder. 7
B ©—
Applications Standard duty residential
exterior and interior doors. )]
15 Year Mechanical Warranty : @?} ‘:’ -5 T T
h T ol A ”
. B q _ = —
f bl | ‘ — .
.. Vi 4]
1 Year Finish Warranty ' ﬁ\ X a0 \ [Tl

“G” Design “B” Design
 All knobs and roses are Finishes Eunctions
gr:%sr;g:ahty stainless steel us3 Polished Brass, 00 Entry Function
. US5 Antique Brass 01 Passage
* Tubular lock chassis with n ) . .
solid steel interior mecha-  |Z7d|l US32D Satin Stainless 02 Privacy
nism = 1)
0 > pd
H:J » 5 pin solid brass cylinder Iilé Keyways o
=- 4-Way adjustable bolt 2-3/8" SN Kw1 5
5 to 2-3/4” backset. Can be W wrs Z
mll  converted to “drive-in” bolt by [l —
removing the bolt faceplate. |28 SC1
P
T

« One piece latch housing with
1/2” latch bolt

» Adjustable 1-3/8" - 1-3/4”
door thickness.




Standard Duty Reside - Grade 3 Leversets

Applications
/ Standard duty residential exterior and interior

doors. Leversets offer the advantage of ease of
/ operation for children or the handicapped.

“LH" Design 15 Year Mechanical Warranty
1 Year Finish Warranty

50 SERIES

Millennium Brass
_ LIFETIME Finish Warranty
/;(3 15 Year Mechanical Warranty

.

“LV” Design “SY” Design

All metal construction Einishes (see chart below )

5 pin solid brass cylinder with nickel Us3 Polished Brass Eunctions
% platled brass keys. . uUs5 Antique Brass 0 BE Entry Function
,é:J . Cy?lnder removable for rekeylng ﬂ US15  Satin Nickel (ZD 51 Passage
I g?él;stable 2-3/8" - 2-3/4” universal 5 US15A Antique Nickel 6 52 Privacy
i ' o =l Us26  Polished Chrome Z
m] *+ Full 1/2” projecting deadlatch E E

MB3 Millennium Brass

Adjustable 1-3/8” - 1-3/4” door thick-
ness.

Functions Finishes

Lever Design

£
) © ) ) T o
ors > 28292z |22 |22
eyway + (%)) " © .gqj = =X O x n O c
LICJ %) 2 e 2 = 89 E’L_) = feh)
@© = om m zZ =z o =
a || a < < a © =
M

(o)
o
(6]
=
a1
N
cC

S3 | US5 | US15 |US15A

-
n
N
o

CO-KW1 e [ o] . .

LH-KW1 . . . . . . .
LH-SC1 . . . . . .
LH-WR5 . . . .
LV-KW1 . . . . . . .
LV-SC1 . . . . . .
SY-KW1 . . . . . . . .

Locks are available in box pack or vis-pack!




SIECULETHRRMIIWAREE L EQEINSGrade 3 Handlesets

Applications aN
Standard duty residential handlesets for exte- (@)
rior doors. Handlesets offer the convenience {G/ )
of a passage latch with the security of a dead- \
bolt while providing an elegant design. _ ,.\ %
15 Year Mechanical Warranty \(ﬁ?\ ﬁ
1 Year Finish Warranty %)
Millennium Brass :
LIFETIME Finish Warranty 55
15 Year Mechanical Warranty / '
Ball Knob
EA FR GR (inside trim)

Early American Frankfort Grenada

» Solid brass one piece cylinder hous- Einishes (see chart below )
Ing US3  Polished Brass Function
* 1" throw deadbolt reinforced with US5  Antique Brass Pressing thumbpiece or rotating
@¥ hardened anti-saw rod ) -
0l N Usi5  Satin Nickel =4l inside knob retracts latchbolt. Key
. . ul atin Nicke o) . o
0:)1 » Revolving cylinder collar b= USI5A Ani Nickel = outside or turn button inside extends
ntique Nicke
'<Ti « Key locking outside, turnbutton lock- g -q LZ) or retracts deadbolt.
Tl ing inside. | US26  Polished Chrome =] Latchbolt and deadbolt are not inter-
. . (N i -
Adjustable backset 2-3/8" - 2-3/4” MB3 Millennium Brass ﬁ,ogfn:;tcehdoemgroperate independent
Adijustable 1-3/8” - 1-3/4” door thick- '
ness.

Handleset .
Design ERIIES

&
Keyway

EA— KWl L] L] L] o [ ] L]

EA-SC1 .
EA-WR5 . .
FR-KW1 .
GR-KW1 .




Standard Duty Reside - Grade 3 Deadbolts

Applications
Standard duty residential exterior and interior
doors which require a positive deterrent to

forced entry.

L)

Y

\ 15 Year Mechanical Warranty

1 Year Finish Warranty

¢

20 SERIES

20 Single Cylinder 25 Double Cylinder Millennium Brass
LIFETIME Finish Warranty
15 Year Mechanical Warranty

22 Spin-to-Lock 26 One-Way Bolt

Full 1" throw deadbolt with hardened Einishes (see chart below ) Eunction
steel rod insert US3  Polished Brass 20 Locking or unlocking by key outside
¢ 5 pin tumbler solid brass cylinder uss Antique Brass or by thumb turn inside.

« Revolving cylinder collar resists any US15  Satin Nickel 25 Locking or unlocking by key outside

attempt at twist-off ) ) or by key inside.
US15A Antique Nickel

US32 Polished Stainless Steel
US32D Satin Stainless Steel
MB3 Millennium Brass

22 Outside locking by key or by spin-
ning the outside cylinder collar.
Outside unlocking by key. Inside
unlocking by thumbturn. Inside Key
Blocker button prevents access by
key from outside when button is
engaged.

« Solid brass one piece cylinder hous-
ing.

* 4-Way adjustable bolt
2-3/8" -2-3/4” back-
set. Can be convert- ‘/‘}
ed to “drive-in” bolt
by removing the bolt faceplate.

e Adjustable 1-3/8” - 1-3/4” door thick-
ness.

™

<

FEATURES
FUNCTIONS

%
w
I
N
<
LL

e

26 Lock or unlocking by thumbturn
inside.

Finishes

© ©
o (] O ho} % % e
Qo | S5P | co |0 |2 2w
Functions& G838 |s5xX |85 § § =%
ceways  [EEEIEEECEREER NS AR AT
g S |2
% 2
US3 | US5 | US15 |US15A| US32 (US32D| M

20 & 25 - KW1 . . . . . . .
20 & 25 -SC1 . . . .
20 & 25 - WR5 . . . . .
22 - KW1 & WR5 .

26 . . .




Rim & Vertical Rod

Applications
Commercial interior and exterior doors where
panic exit devices are required by code or
local jurisdiction.

3 Year Mechanical Warranty
1 Year Finish Warranty

It Devices and Trim

B

PD911R Rim Exit Device

Rim devices are non-handed. Vertical rod BE1901 Blank escutcheon. Exit only.
devices are field reversible. C1902 Cylinder retracts latchbolt.
Devices have all functions built in. Order . .
trim with the device or add it later. DT1903 Dummy trim. I_Entrance by trim when
. . actuating bar is locked down from
e Basic device covers stock hollow metal inside.
door cutout. Control trim requires cover
- plate. 1904 Pull only
IéI:J * For 1-3/4” thick doors. NLP1905 Cylinder retracts latchbolt. Entrance
=il + Can be used for narrow stile aluminum " by pull when latchbolt is retracted.
=@l doors. 48" device must be used for 3'-0" bzl T1906 Key locks or unlocks trim.
E,_J narrow stile aluminum door applications. 8 Thumbpiece retracts latchbolt when [ ]
« Sized for 36” doors. Can be used on door | K& trim is unlocked.
widths from 2-5" to 3-0". Cut to size in =3 K1907MAL Key locks or unlocks outside knob.
field. T8 Knob retracts bolt when trim is
» Certified ANSI A156.3-1984 Grade 1 stan- unlocked.
dards.. P1909 Key retracts latchbolt.
* Made in USA. L1910 Key locks or unlocks outside lever.
Lever retracts bolt when trim is
it unlocked.
AL & MAL Painted Aluminum .
% ) KIK /KIL  Key locks or unlocks outside knob )
=4 BR&MI13 Dark Bronze Duranodic or lever. Knob or lever retracts latch-| «## PD911V Vertical
T bolt when trim is unlocked. Rod Exit Device
Z4| BE1901MAL C1902MAL DT1903MAL 1904MAL NLP1905MAL
[ON BE1901M13 C1902M13 DT1903M13 1904M13 NLP1905M13
n
L
o
| I a
: L E i
|_
T1906MAL K1907MAL P1909MAL L1910MAL KIK26D KIL26D
T1906M13 K1907M13 P1909M13 L1910M13 (dull chrome finish) (dull chrome finish)

Sdld4S T1edd




- Exit Devices

Applications
Commercial interior and exterior doors
where panic exit devices are required by
code or local jurisdiction.

10 Year Mechanical Warranty

PD920 SERIES

LE9240 Key retracts latchbolt. Outside entry by lever
. . . . II. Provided with SC1 ki linder.
¢ Rim devices are non-handed. Vertical rod devices are pufl. Frovided wi cyway cylinder
field reversible. LE9250 Key locks or unlocks outside lever. Provided
[@pM + Devices have all functions built in. Order trim with the with SC1 keyway cylinder.
H:J device or add it later. LR9240 Key retracts latchbolt. Outside entry by lever
@il © For 1-3/4” thick doors in the following models: pull. Provided with SC1 keyway cylinder
2 Mfg. No. Type Door Width % LR9250 Key locks or unlocks outside lever. Provided
I PD921R Rim 36" @) with SC1 keyway cylinder.
oll| PDO22R Rim 42" = KR9240 Key retracts latchbolt. Outside entry by knob
PD921V Vertical Rod 36 O pull. Provided with SC1 keyway cylinder.
PD922V Vertical Rod 42" < _ .
N KR9250 Key locks or unlocks outside knob. Provided
LL with SC1 keyway cylinder.
W92 Key retracts latchbolt. Outside entry by wing
& _ _ pull. Provided with SC1 keyway cylinder.
(-}—_) AL Painted Aluminum W92 DT  Pull only when exit device is dogged from
> DU Dark Bronze Duranodic inside. No exterior unlocking.
T

%
p
O
»
L
&
=
o
l_

] LR9250

LE9240
LE9250

Wo2DT

| LR9240 KR9250
w92




ST WY ool e MmN ela ST VA=le B=Grade 1 Door Closers

Applications
Specifically design for high traffic situations.
Can be installed on aluminum storefront
doors, interior wood doors and metal doors.
Perfect for offices, apartments, restaurants,
shopping centers and other commercial
applications.

15 Year Replacement Warranty

SdId4dS 01900

Construction & Technical Details

Features & Application 8 - Constructed with precision aluminum die-cast body & steel

» Adjustable power door closers with adjustable backcheck 6 arm.

* Adjustable Closing & Latch Speeds —  Installed precision needle bearings for high efficiency,
N e ADA compliant (‘5\ Z smooth operation and durability.
L * Non-handed Installation :LE) » Built-in pressure relief valve protects the closer against rough
o e Tri-pack mounting. Regular arm, parallel arm or top jamb T use.
D mounting. - » Heat-treated steel rack & pinion immersed in high grade oil
= » Available with optional full cover - part # DCCO KO6AL or to give a smooth and precise action with minimum wear.
<C DCCO K06DU.
LLl
LL

Certificates & Approvals
» UL Listed No: R10469 & conformed UL10C
» 15 Year Replacement Warranty
e ANSI Grade 1 Compliant

Available Sizes and Finishes

* AL - Sprayed Aluminum Finish
e DU - Sprayed Duranodic Finish

%)
L
T
N
<=
LL

Mfg. Maximum Maximum Maximum
No. Size Finish Door Width Door Weight Opening Angle
DC6124BC AL *Adj 1-4 AL 42" 187 Ibs 180°
DC6124BC DU *Adj 1-4 DU 42" 187 Ibs 180°

* Standard installation sizes. Can be adjusted to size 5 with alternate mounting of door closer on door.

JEN

A B C D

DIMENSIONS

9-5/8” 1-3/4” 9” 3/4”




Surface Applied Size

DC80 SERIES

Grade 2 Door Closers

Applications
Specifically design for medium traffic situations.
Can be installed on interior wood doors and
interior metal doors. Perfect for light commer-
cial and residential applications such as office,
apartment and hotel doors.

5 Year Replacement Warranty

guil Construction & Technical Details
< ¢ Constructed with precision aluminum die-cast body & steel
Features & Application O arm. - o _
« Adjustable Closing & Latch Speeds = * Heat treated rack & pinion immersed in high grade oil oper-
)} « Non-handed Installation T ate a nest of coils to give a smooth precise action & mini-
H:J ¢ Supplied with parallel arm mounting bracket. O mum wear. .
S « Maximum opening angle of 180°. LLI « Oil-tempered alloy steel springs.
= = « Totally reversible without adjustment.
5 Certificates & Approvals
LL ¢ UL Listed No: R10469 & conformed UL10C (@))
* 5 Year Replacement Warranty L
¢ ANSI| Grade 2 Compliant I ¢ AL - Sprayed Aluminum Finish
) * DU - Sprayed Duranodic Finish
=
LL

Available Sizes and Finishes

Mfg. Maximum Maximum Maximum
No. Size Finish Door Width Door Weight Opening Angle
DC84 AL 4 AL 41.3" 187 Ibs 180°
DC84 DU 4 DU 41.3" 187 Ibs 180°
— | ® [ J
B| D
— @ °
%)
:
)
pd \ |
=
= A B C D
9-7/8" 1-7/8" 9” 3/4”




STV (=WAN ool I [=Te M/ ITNITESI VA= RS ECONnOmMY Door Closers

Applications
Specifically design for light to medium traffic sit-
uations. Can be installed on interior wood doors
and interior metal doors. Perfect for low traffic
light commercial and residential applications
such as office, apartment and hotel doors

5 Year Replacement Warranty

S3l4dS v2,.0d

Features & Application | Construction & Technical Details
<  Constructed with precision aluminum die-cast body & steel
» Fixed closing force with selectable sizes 2 through 4. The L_) |e_1|rm. d rack & pinion i d in hiah arade oil
closing force setting is altered by changing the position of the =Z * Heat treate rac & pinion Immersed in high grade ol oper-
(0p) closer on the door T ate a nest of coils to give a smooth precise action & mini-
L » Adjustable Closind & Latch Speeds O mum wear.
% « Non-handed Installation I|.I_J » Oil-tempered alloy steel springs.
= » Supplied with parallel arm mounting bracket. * Totally reversible without adjustment.
E * Maximum opening angle of 180°.
T . n
Certificates & Approvals Ll
» UL Listed No: R10469 & conformed UL10C I e AL - Sprayed Aluminum Finish
* 5 Year Replacement Warranty ) * DU - Sprayed Duranodic Finish
» Passed 500,000 cycles in independent testing Z
LL
Available Sizes and Finishes
Mfg. Installed as Maximum Maximum Maximum
No. Size Finish Size Door Width Door Weight Opening Angle
DC724 AL 2 through 4 AL 2 33" 88 Ibs 180°
3 37 132 Ibs 180°
4 43" 176 lbs 180°
DC724 DU 2 through 4 DU 2 33" 88 Ibs 180°
3 37 132 Ibs 180°
4 43" 176 lbs 180°
—5 | ® [ J
B| D
— | ® [ J
2
\ c |
> | |
N A
= \ \
L
g A B C D
()]
7" 1-3/4” 6-1/2" 3/4”




Solid Brass and

aminated Steel Padlocks

0p) PIN TUMBLER BRASS PADLOCKS
LIJ « Solid brass body, highly corrosion » Double locking shackle
- resistant
D:  Choice of different keying options
LLI  Pin tumbler cylinder with solid brass including keyed different, keyed
keyway alike and masterkeyed. Keyed
U) alike and masterkeyed locks are
* 2 nickel plated brass keys individually boxed. Keyed different
D_ locks are carded in attractive retail
* Chrome plated hardened steel packaging.
m shackle
Case Shackle Shackle
Mfg. No. Width Diameter Clearance Keyblank
BP200 3/4" 1/8" 15/32" LSDA30
BP300 1-3/16" 3/16" 5/8" LSDA31
BP320 1-3/16" 3/16" 2-1/2" LSDA31
BP400 1-9/16" 1/4" 7/8" LSDA32
BP420 1-9/16" 1/4" 2-1/2" LSDA32
BP450 1-13/16" 3/8" 1-3/16" LSDA33
BP470 1-13/16" 3/8" 2-1/2" LSDA33
BP500 2" 5/16" 1-1/8" LSDA34
BP520 2" 5/16" 1-1/8" LSDA34
B ©—
PIN TUMBLER LAMINATED PADLOCKS
U) » Each lamination is riveted solid and  + Chrome plated hardened steel
Lu is individually rust proofed for shackle
longer life
- * Double steel ball locking security
D: « Zinc plated galvanized laminates
LLI  Pin tumbler solid brass cylinders
 Resilient bumpers keep padlocks
(/) from marring or scratching * 2 nickel plated brass keys
al
—l
Case Shackle Shackle
Mfg. No. Width Diameter Clearance Keyblank
LP30 1-3/16" 3/16" 11/16" LSDA3
LP40 1-9/16" 1/4" 13/16" LSDA4
LP50 1-13/16" 3/8" 13/16" LSDA4
LP60 2" 3/8" 1-1/8" LSDA4
Available

“keyed-alike” and “keyed-different”!



Commercial Rekeyable

REKEYABLE BRASS PADLOCKS

Easy cylinder removal, with a screw driver or sim-
ilar tool. Depress a single loaded pin. The cylinder

may then be removed for replacement or rekey-
ing. Non-key retaining padlocks have a phillips
head screw in place of the pin.

e 1-3/4" solid brass body
« High precision 6 pin brass

« 1" steel shackle standard,
7/8" clearance

olid Brass Padlocks

S3dIddS vETHA

cylinder ¢ Key retaining and non-key
« Hardened steel double lock- retaining cylinders are not
ing shackle interchangeable
« Shackle diameter: 5/16" * Stocked 0-bitted
Mfg. No. Keyway OGN Mfg. No. Keyway
O RK134 100 Yale 8 Z RK134 1 100 Yale 8
74l RK134 200 Kwikset Z8 RK134 1 200 Kwikset
4l RK134 300 Schlage C il RK134 1 300 Schlage C
gl RK134 400 Corbin 60, 59A1, A2, B1, B2 TN RK134 1 400 Corbin 60, 59A1, A2, B1, B2
1IN RK134 700 Sargent LA-LC e RK134 1 700 Sargent LA-LC
T4l RK134 800 Wsr-Falcon M8 RK134 1 800 Wsr-Falcon
E RK134 900 Arrow Nl RK134 1 900 Arrow
2 RK134 1000 Russwin D1, D2, D3, D4 4l RK134 1 1000 Russwin D1, D2, D3, D4
RK134 3000 Schlage C-K % RK134 1 3000 Schlage C-K
Optional 27, 3” and 4” shackles are available!
B

REKEYABLE BRASS COMMERCIAL PADLOCKS
One key does it all.. HOME, OFFICE, GATES and MORE!

e 1-3/16" standard shackle
length with options for 2" or
3" lengths.

¢ Standard non-key retaining

e 1-3/4” solid brass corrosion
resistant body.

e Case hardened chrome plat-
ed double ball locking shack-
le.

« Patent pending quick-change

shackle feature. tion by adding pin #LS9008

cylinders may be easily con-
verted to key-retaining func-

Mfg. No Description

RK450 Brass padlock without cylinder ‘

Cylinders Parts

RKC100 Cylinder- Yale 8 9002 2" Shackle

RKC200 Cylinder-Kwikset (KW1) 9003 3" Shackle

RKC300 Cylinder-Schlage C 9006 RC450 Adapter accepts LSDA
RKC400 Cylinder-Corbin: 60, 59A1, A2, B1, B2 C500, Schlage 21-002, Assa 65611,
RKC700 Cylinder-Sargent- LA-LC Kaba 3400 X 1099 cylinders.
RKC800 Cylinder-Weiser (WR5) 9007 Driver for use with above adapter.
RKC900 Cylinder-Arrow 9008 Pin for key-retaining function.
RKC1000 Cylinder-Russwin (D1, D2, D3, D4)

RKC3000 Cylinder-Schlage (C-K)




Weather Resistant & <slolilo W=Yolo \YA=FTo {13 ¢S

Laminated steel body padlock w/ anti-
rust & corrosion resistant plating.

Features:

» Shackle O Ring seals out moisture and dirt.
» Case hardened chrome plated steel double-
locking shackle.

Pin tumbler solid brass cylinder.
Thermoplastic weatherproof jacket.

Perfect for harsh weather conditions.
Available “keyed-alike” or “keyed-different”.

WP40
1-1/4” Shackle Length

WP42
2" Shackle Length

WP SERIES

©——
Solid body padlocks provide maximum pro-
tection against physical attacks and are avail-
able in aluminum, brass and steel.

Features:

« Interchangeable and rekeyable cylinders.

* One key can work the entire series of heavy duty pad-
locks.

e Standard non-key retaining cylinders may be easily con-
verted to key-retaining function by adding pin #9008

¢ Quick-change shackles give you the versatility to easily
change shackle lengths.

* Double ball locking hardened steel shackles offer superior
resistance.

e 1" shackle clearance.

CR SERIES
SR SERIES

U) U) ¢ Solid brass cylinders for superior resistance to corrosion.

Lu Lu Padlocks are sold less cylinder. Please be sure to add

- the cylinder of your choice.

D: D: Mfg. Case Case Shackle

LU LU No. Material Width Clearance

V) AR400 Aluminum 1-1/2” 1’
BR400 Brass 1-1/2” 1"

X o BR450 Brass 1-3/4” 1’

< m SR400 Steel 1-1/2” 1’
SR450 Steel 1-3/4” 1"
SR500 Steel 2" 1’
CR600 Steel 2-1/4” 1’
CR620 Steel 2-1/4” 2-3/16"
Cylinders for above padlocks
RC10KA24536 Cylinder: 5-pinned / drilled 6
RC10KA35624 Cylinder: 5-pinned / drilled 6
RC10KA52314 Cylinder: 5-pinned / drilled 6
RC10KD Cylinder: 5-pinned / drilled 6

Shackles for AR400& BR400 Series
9000 1-1/2” shackle

9001 3" shackle

Shackles for SR500 Series

9004 2" shackle

9005 3" shackle




Specialty & Combination - 2l [e]e] €

Concealed shackle eliminates
exposure to attacks from cut-
Shackleless High Security Padlocks ters, pry bars and saws.

Features:

» 2-7/8" diameter solid chrome plated steel body.

* Pin tumbler solid brass cylinder.

* Removable cylinder for easy rekeying.

» Shackleless rear locking bolt for maximum security.
¢ Available “keyed-alike” or “keyed-different”.

» Uses Hasp No. 2037

B
Shielded shackle practically eliminates
shackle exposure to attack

Shielded Disc Padlocks

Features:

 2-3/4” corrosion resistant stainless steel case.

» Hardened steel deadbolt - double locking shackle.

« Solid brass anti-pick pin tumbler brass cylinder.

» Use on vending machines, lockers, bicycles and more.

Keyless convenience-ideal for school,

. . fithess club & employee lockers
Dial Combination Padlocks
Features:
« 1-7/8" stainless steel case
 Resists corrosion
« Hardened chrome plated steel shackle for greater strength
e Over 1,500 combinations

Set your own combination plus change your combination at any time.

Brass Resettable Combination Padlocks

Features:

 4-number combination for security

4  Easy to set or reset any combination
3§ * Solid brass construction/weatherproof

/’ « Available in standard 1” short shackle (model CP50B) or
' CP50 2-1/4” long shackle (model CP52B)




Mortise « Thumbtu

- Cylinders

MORTISE CYLINDERS

Available in 17, 1-1/8” and 1-1/4” lengths and 3

finishes. Solid brass construction with the most
popular finishes and keyways. Manufactured in
the USA to precise specifications.

1" Mortise Cylinders 1-1/8” Mortise Cylinders 1-1/8” Mortise Cylinders
M1002AW26D Arrow 1179 M1181LSA26D LSA** M1181SCK26D Schlage C-K
M1002AW3 Arrow 1179 M1182LSA13 LSA** M1181SCK3 Schlage C-K
M1002AW13 Arrow 1179 M1181LSA3 LSA** M1181SCK13 Schlage C-K
M1002C60 26D Corbin 60 M1181LSA13 LSA** M1181WE26D Weiser/Falcon E
M1002C0O26D Composite Keyway* M1182LSA26D LSA** M1181WE3 Weiser/Falcon E
M1002DL26D Dominion M1182LSA3 LSA** M1181WE13 Weiser/Falcon E
M1002DX26D Dexter 67 M1181AW26D Arrow 1179 M1181YA26D Yale 8
M1002KW26D Kwikset M1181AW3 Arrow 1179 M1181YA3 Yale 8
M1002KW3 Kwikset M1181AW13 Arrow 1179 M1181YA13 Yale 8
M1002KW13 Kwikset M1181C6026D Corbin 60
M1002LA26D Sargent 275 LA M1181C7726D Corbin 77 1-1/4” Mortise Cylinders
M1002RD1 26D Russwin D1 M1181DL26D Dominion M1141KW26D Kwikset
M1002RD1 3 Russwin D1 M1181DX26D Dexter 67 M1141KW3 Kwikset
M1002RD1 13 Russwin D1 M1181KW26D Kwikset M1141KW13 Kwikset
M1002SCC26D Schlage C M1181KW3 Kwikset M1141LSA26D LSA**
M1002SCC3 Schlage C M1181KW13 Kwikset M1141LSA3 LSA**
M1002SCC13 Schlage C M1181LA26D Sargent 275 LA M1141LSA13 LSA**
M1002SCE26D Schlage E M1181LA3 Sargent 275 LA M1141SCC26D Schlage C
M1002SCK26D Schlage C-K M1181LA13 Sargent 275 LA M1141SCC3 Schlage C
M1002SCK3 Schlage C-K M1181R981 26D Russwin 981 R M1141SCC13 Schlage C
M1002SCK13 Schlage C-K M1181RD1 26D Russwin D1 M1141SCK26D Schlage C-K
M1002WE26D Weiser/Falcon E M1181RD1 3 Russwin D1 M1141SCK3 Schlage C-K
M1002WE3 Weiser/Falcon E M1181RD1 13 Russwin D1 M1141SCK13 Schlage C-K
M1002WE13 Weiser/Falcon E M1181SCC26D Schlage C M1141YA26D Yale 8
M21002YA26D Yale 8 M1181SCC3 Schlage C M1141YA3 Yale 8
M21002YA3 Yale 8 M1181SCC13 Schlage C M1141YA13 Yale 8
M1002YA13 Yale 8 M1181SCE26D Schlage E

1" mortise cylinders are supplied with 1-1/8" mortise cyliners are supplied with 1-1/4” mortise cylinders are supplied with
removable “AR” cam. removable “standard” AND “AR” cams. removable “standard” cam.
**Our composite keyway accepts the following manufacturer’s keys: Arrow K2 & K3, Dexter 67, Falcon 1573G, llco X1054K, Kwikset 1063,
National EZ 9407, National Rockford 411-31, Sargent 265U & 265S,
Segal 9, Weiser 1559, Welch 5K and Weslock 12344.
*LSA - The next best thing to a Patented keyway at a fraction of the cost
Finishes This keyway offers a higher level of key control and security than is available
3 Polished Brass with the more common keyways.
13 Duranodic
26D Dull Chrome
Mortise Mortise
Thumbturn . Dummy
Cylinders N Cylinders
N
T1002 26D 1’ D100 26D 1’
T1002 3 1’ D100 3 1’
T1002 13 17 D100 13 1"
T1181 26D 1-1/8” D118 26D 1-1/8”
T1181 3 1-1/8” D118 3 1-1/8”
T1181 13 1-1/8” D118 13 1-1/8”
T1141 26D 1-1/4” D114 26D 1-1/4”
T1141 3 1-1/4” D114 3 1-1/4”
T1141 13 1-1/4” D114 13 1-1/4”




Rim ¢ Key-in-Knob & Leve - Cylinders

RIM CYLINDERS Py
Drilled 6, pinned 5. Solid brass construction in 3 finishes with the most pop- N
ular finishes and keyways. Manufactured in the USA to precise specifica- o
tions. o
R200AW26D Arrow 1179 R200KW13 1176 Kwikset R200SCC13 Schlage C

R200AW3 Arrow 1179 R200LA26D Sargent 275 LA | R200SCE26D Schlage E

R200AW13 Arrow 1179 R200LA3 Sargent 275 LA | R200SCK26D Schlage C-K

R200C60 26D Corbin 60 R200LA13 Sargent 275 LA | R200SCK3 Schlage C-K

R200C60 3 Corbin 60 R200LSA26D LSA* R200SCK13 Schlage C-K

R200C60 13 Corbin 60 R200LSA3 LSA* R200WE26D Weiser/Falcon E

R200C77 26D Corbin 77 R200LSA13 LSA* R200WE3 Weiser/Falcon E

R200C0O26D Composite R200R981 26D Russwin 981R R200WE13 Weiser/Falcon E

R200CO3 Composite R200RD1 26D Russwin D1 R200YA26D Yale 8

R200DL26D Dominion R200RD1 3 Russwin D1 R200YA3 Yale 8

R200DX26D Dexter 67 R200RD1 13 Russwin D1 R200YA13 Yale 8

R200KW26D 1176 Kwikset R200SCC26D Schlage C

R200KW3 1176 Kwikset R200SCC3 Schlage C

UNIVERSAL COMBINATION CYLINDERS
for Key-In-Knob, Key-In-Lever & Deadbolts

00SDO

“Screwcap” universal combination cylinder fits most popular lever set, knob i
sets and deadbolts including Schlage®and *Arrow®. Manufactured in the e
USA to precise specifications. -

*For Arrow® models TA, BD and DD use LS-K300 cylinders.

C500AW26D Arrow 1179 C500LA26D Sargent 275 LA | C500SCC3 Schlage C
C500AW3 Arrow 1179 C500LA3 Sargent 275 LA | C500SCE26D Schlage E
C500C60 26D Corbin 60 C500LSA26D LSA* C500SCK26D Schlage C-K
C500C60 3 Corbin 60 C500LSA3 LSA* C500SCK3 Schlage C-K
C500C026D Composite C500R981 26D Russwin 981R C500WE26D Weiser/Falcon E
C500C03 Composite C500RD1 26D Russwin D1 C500WE3 Weiser/Falcon E
C500DL26D Dominion C500RD1 3 Russwin D1 C500YA26D Yale 8
C500DX26D Dexter 67 C500SCC26D Schlage C C500YA3 Yale 8
C500KW26D 1176 Kwikset C500SCC26D OB Schlage C

C500KW3 1176 Kwikset (‘0’-Bitted)

Universal knob cylinder which fits most popular lever sets and knob sets w
including Schlage®and all Arrow ®. Manufactured in the USA to precise o
specifications. o
K300AW26D Arrow 1179 K300LSA26D  LSA* K300SCE3 Schlage E

K300C60 26D  Corbin 60 K300LSA3 LSA* K300SCK26D  Schlage C-K

K300C026D Composite K300R981 26D Russwin 981R K300SCK3 Schlage C-K

K300DX26D Dexter 67 K300RD1 26D  Russwin D1 K300WE26D Weiser/Falcon E |

K300KW26D 1176 Kwikset K300RD1 3 Russwin D1 K300WE3 Weiser/Falcon E 4

K300KW3 1176 Kwikset K300SCC26D  Schlage C K300YA26D Yale 8

K300LA26D Sargent 275 LA K300SCC3 Schlage C K300YA3 Yale 8

K300LO26D Lockwood 1004 K300SCE26D  Schlage E

*LSA - The next best thing to a Patented keyway at a fraction of the cost
This keyway offers a higher level of key control and security than is available
with the more common keyways.

Finishes
3 Polished Brass
13 Duranodic

26D Dull Chrome




Neuter Bow & Lo - Key Blanks

Neuter Bow Key Blanks

» Made of sold brass for long life. » Meets original manufacturers tolerances.
» Each blank is finished with tarnish resist- » One side plain for easy stamping.

ant lacquer. * Not identifiable to the untrained eye.
e Embossed finish. * Made in the U.S.A.
Mfgrs.# Description Material Number Taylor # llco# Curtis #
D1054K NB Dexter BR 67 54DR D1054K DE6
1176NB Kwikset BR 1063B 54KS 1176 Kw1
A1011D1 Russwin BR 6D1 A57-10 A1011-D1 RU46
01007LA NB Sargent BR 6275LA 043LA 01007LA S22
1145NB Schlage BR 35-100C 145 1145 scl
1145A NB Schlage BR 35-101C 145A 1145A sc4
A1145E NB Schlage BR 35-101E USE A1145E SCc9
1054WB NB Weiser BR 1555 54 WB 1054 WB WR3
999NB Yale BR 8 14 999 Yl

Look-A-Like Key Blanks

* Made of the same material and to the e Made in the U.S.A.
same specifications as the originals.

Automotive Keyblanks

Mfgrs.# Description Material Number Taylor # llco# Curtis #
70AM Amer. Motors NP 320560 99A 1970AM RA4
Y157CHY Chrysler NP P1794 Y157
83FD Ford Prim. NP 1167FD P27 1167FD H51
S83FD Ford Second. NP S1167FD S27 S1167FD H50
84FD Ford 10 Pin NP 1184FD P27 1/2 1184FD H54
H54F Ford 10 Pin NP 1184FD P27 1/2 1184FD H54
H67F Ford 10 Pin NP 1193FD 1193FD H67
H75F Ford NP 1196FD 1196FD H75
B86GP GM NP P1106 P1106 B86P
B89GP GM NP P1107 P1107 B89P
P98EOE GM NP 320404 X98E P1098E B44
S98HOE GM NP 320405 098H S1098H B45
P98AOE GM NP 320588 P91A P1098A B48
S98BOE GM NP 320589 S91B S1098B B49
P98COE GM NP 320652 P9i1C P1098C B50
S98DOE GM NP 320653 S91D S1098D B51

Commercial Hardware Keyblanks

1A1A1 Best NS 1A1A1 Al14A Al114A BE2
1A1B1 Best NS 1A1B1 Al14B Al114B BE3
1A1C1 Best NS 1Al1C1 All4C Al114C BEG6
1A1D1 Best NS 1A1D1 Al114D A11UD BE4
1A1E1 Best NS 1A1E1 Al14E Al1UE BES5
1A1F1 Best NS 1A1F1 All4F Al1UF BE7
1A1G1 Best NS 1A1G1 Al14G Al114G BE9
1A1H1 Best NS 1A1H1 Al14H Al114H BE 10
1A1J1 Best NS 1A1J1 Al14] Al1114J

1A1K1 Best NS 1A1K1 Al14K Al1114K

1A1L1 Best NS 1A1L1 Al14L Al114L

1AIM1 Best NS 1A1IM1 All4M AHUM

LSDA20 LSDA NS LSA*

5D1R Russwin NS 5D1R 5D1 1011D1 RU45
6D1R Russwin NS 6D1R 6D1 A1011D1 RU46
275LA Sargent NS 275LA 43LA 1007LA S221/2
6275LA Sargent NS 6275LA 043LA 01007LA S22
100C NS Schlage NS 35-100C 145 1145 SCI
100E NS Schlage NS 35-100E USES 1145E SC8
101C NS Schlage NS 35-101C 145A 1145A SC4
101E NS Schlage NS 35-101E USE A1USE SC9
101F NS Schlage NS 35-101F 145F Al1145F SC10
8 Yale BR 8 14 999 Y1l

BR=Brass ¢« NP=Nickel Plated Brass « NS=Nickel Silver




Brass Key Blanks

* Made of sold brass for long life. » Meets original manufacturers tolerances.
» Each blank is finished with tarnish resistant + One side plain for easy stamping.

lacquer. * Made in the U.S.A.
 Both llco and Curtis numbers appear on » Packed 50 per box.

blank
Mfgrs.# Description Orig # Taylor # llco # Mfgrs.# Description Orig # Taylor # llco #
AM3 American Lock PTKB1 Jal 1046 B89 GM P1107
AP1 Chicago K101 F41A 101AM IN3 lico 1054K 54K 1054K
AP2 Chicago K102 F41B 102AM IN8 lico L1054B L54B L1054B
AP3 Chicago K103 F41C 103AM IN33 lico 1054MT 54MT 1054MT
AP4 Chicago K104 FA1E 104AM KW1 Kwikset 1063B 54KS 1176
RA3 Amer. Motors 320561 99B S1970AM KW10 Kwikset A1176ST A1176ST
RA4 Amer. Motors 320560 99A 1970AM L1 Lockwood B308 35 1004
AR1 Arrow K2 135 1179 9 LSDA 9 54KS 1176
AR4 Arrow K7 135A 1179A M1 Master IK 92 1092
BO1 Bommer 670-12 22B R1003M M2 Master 7K 92B 1092B
CG1 Chicago K4 41G 1041G M10 Master 15K 92N 1092N
CG16 Chicago K5 41R 1041T NA6 National 4295 R147D R1064D
11378 Chicago 99534 1137B NA12 National 4293 174BA 1069LA
Y152 Chrysler 320514 P19A P1770U NA14 National 4291 174B 1069L
Y157 Chrysler P1794 RO3 National D8785 174JA 1069N
co87 Corbin Z1-60-5 2272 1001EH RU4 Russwin 5981R 55P 1011P
co8s Corbin Z1-60-6 A2272 A1001EH | RuU45 Russwin 5D1 57-1D 1011-D1
C0106 Corbin 8618CR14  R22B 1003M RU46 Russwin 6D1 A57-10  A1011-D1
A1011L4 Corbin Russwin L4-6PIN-10 A1011L4 SC1 Schlage 35-100C 145 1145
DE6 Dexter 67 54DR D1054K sca Schlage 35-101C 145A 1145A
FA3 Falcon KB1577G F54GA  Al054WD| SC8 Schlage 35-100E 145ES 1145E
H51 Ford Prim. 1167D P27 1167FD SC9 Schlage 35-101E USE A1145E
H50 Ford Second. S1167FD S27 S1167FD SE1 Segal K9 102 1022
H54 Ford Prim. 1184FD 1184FD WK2 Weslock 12344 175W 1175N
H60 Ford Prim. 1190LN 1190LN WR3 Weiser 1555 54 WB 1054 WB
H67 Ford Prim. 1193FD 1193FD WR5 Weiser 1555 54WC N1054WB
H75 Ford Prim. 1196FD 1196FD Y1 Yale 8 14 999
B1 GM 75101 98M 1098M Y1E Yale ENSELR E14 999N
B44 GM 320404 X98E P1098E Y2 Yale EN11 14A 999A
B45 GM 320405 098H S1098H Y4 Yale 111GMK 12GM 998
B46 GM 320470 X98J P1098J Y6 Yale X10 1/2E3R  7X 99X
B47 GM 320471 098K S1098K Y11 Yale 9114 7NX 1122
B48 GM 320588 P91A P1098A Y12 Yale 9278 07NX 01122A
B49 GM 320589 S91B S1098B Y13 Yale 9290 R7NX 01122R
B50 GM 320652 P91C P1098C Y14 Yale 9279 HRO7NX  01122AR
B51 GM 320653 S91D $1098D
B86 GM P1106

Designed to
Comply with
L ocksmith

Security
Specifications




Disc Tumbler Cam Locks

 3/4” diameter

* Polished nickel finish is avail-
able on all length and polished
brass finish on select lengths

* Disc tumbler

* 90° and 180° cam turn

» Key removable in both locked
and unlocked position.

 Available as keyed-alike or
keyed different

* Made in the U.S.A.

Each cam lock includes:
Finish washer
Spur washer
3/4” nut
90° & 180° stop washer
Straight and offset cam

Mfg. Cylinder Maximum Panel

No. Length Thickness Finish

CL38 3/8” 3/16” Polished Nickel
CL58 5/8” 5/16” Polished Nickel
CL78 718" 9/16” Polished Nickel
CL78B 718" 9/16” Polished Brass
CL118 1-1/8” 13/16” Polished Nickel
CL118B 1-1/8” 13/16” Polished Brass
CL138 1-3/8” 1-1/16" Polished Nickel
CL134 1-3/4” 1-7/16" Polished Nickel

Universal Tubular Cam Locks

 Universal function provides 6  Each cam lock includes:
different possible key func- Finish washer
tions. Spur washer
 3/4” diameter 3/4” nut
 Brass, chrome plated, cylinder 90° & 180° stop washer
spindle. Polished nickel finish Straight and offset cam
* 7 pin tumbler
 Key rotation at 90° or 180° -
right or left. Removable at
your choice of 3, 6, 9 or 12
o’clock positions.
* Available as keyed-alike or
keyed different
* Made in the U.S.A.

Mfg. Cylinder Maximum Panel

No. Length Thickness Finish
UTCL38 3/8” 1/4” Polished Nickel
UTCL58 5/8” 1/2” Polished Nickel
UTCL78 7/8” 3/4” Polished Nickel
UTCL118 1-1/8” 1" Polished Nickel

UTCL112 1-1/2” 1-1/8” Polished Nickel



Desk Drawer Locks

* New rekeyable universal keyway compatible with: All Lock, CCL,
Chicago, ESP, Fort, Hudson, Hurd, lico, Lori and National.

» Multi-function - deadbolt or springlatch.

* 90° key rotation (key retained or key removable)

 Available as keyed alike or keyed different ¢« Made in the U.S.A.

Mfg.No. Size Finish

DL78 3 718" Polished Brass
DL78 26D 718" Satin Chrome
DL118 3 1-1/8” Polished Brass
DL118 26D 1-1/8” Satin Chrome

Metal Drawer Locks

* New rekeyable universal keyway compatible with: All Lock, CCL,
Chicago, ESP, Fort, Hudson, Hurd, lico, Lori and National.

» Multi-function with 2 bolt lengths packed with each lock

* 90° key rotation (key retained or key removable)

* Available as keyed alike or keyed different ¢ Made in the U.S.A.

Mfg.No. Size Finish

MDL34 3/4” Satin Chrome

Sliding Door Locks

* New rekeyable universal keyway compatible with: All Lock, CCL,
Chicago, ESP, Fort, Hudson, Hurd, lico, Lori and National.

* Available as keyed alike or keyed different ¢« Made in the U.S.A.

Mfg.No. Size

Finish

SD78 7/8" diameter

Satin Chrome

SC23

Double Bitted Key

Showcase Locks

* Model SC23 has new rekeyable universal keyway compatible
with: All Lock, CCL, Chicago, ESP, Fort, Hudson, Hurd, llco, Lori
and National.

* Model SC90 has double bitted key.

» Both models have anti-pry housing

» 2-one way bars for either glass or wood are included with each
lock

» Available as keyed alike or keyed different « Made in the U.S.A.

“Universal”
Single Bitted Key




Fire Resist

Home Safes

Fire Resistant Home Safes

* All safes have a dark gray hammertone finish body with a
light gray hammertone door.

 For easy identification each safe’s model number is clearly
marked on the front of the door as well as on the outside of
the carton.

 All LSDA fire resistant home safes carry a JIS rating.

Mt Outside Dimensions | Inside Dimensions
Nog. Rating | Weight Interior Lock
H W D H W D

HS913 13-1/2" 17" 14 9-1/4" 13-1/4" 9-7/8" | 1 hour 86 removable tray ik
changeable
EHS913 13-1/2" 17 14" | 9-U4" 1314 9-7/8" | 1hour 86 removable tray e'egéok”'c

HS139 17-3/8" 13"  14-5/8" | 13-1/8" 9-1/4" 10-3/4" | 1 hour 88 removable tray hand
changeable

HS814 14-3/4"  19-1/8" 15-1/2" | 14-1/4" 8-3/4" 11-5/8" | 1 hour 106 removable tray hand
changeable

HS148 19-5/8" 13-1/2" 15-1/2" | 14-1/4" 8-3/4" 11-5/8" | 1 hour 106 removable tray hand
changeable

HS1512 20" 16314 17-7/8" | 15" 12:3)8" 14" 1 hour 128 removable tray | hand
with 1 shelf changeable

HS1812 26-3/8" 18-3/4" 19-3/8" | 18-1/8" 12-3/4" 13-3/8" | 2 hour 243 removable tray key
with 2 shelves [changeable
EHS1812 26-3/8" 18-3/4" 19-3/8" | 18-1/8" 12-3/4" 13-3/8" | 2 hour 243 | femovable tray | electronic

with 2 shelves lock

HS1812D 28" 19-1/2" 27-14" | 20-1/2" 13-1/4" 18-1/2" | 2 hour 310 removable tray key
with 2 shelves [changeable

Fire Resistant Home Record Safes

» Safes are ivory finish

» Passed 350° - 1 hour UL Fire rating for record protection.

* Perfect size for documents or laptop computers

» Great item for dorms, personal offices or apartment dwellers
» Safes have electronic locking mechanism with “flip top” cover
* Equipped with a capped bolt-down hole.

» Each safe includes a slide tray compartment.

Outside Dimensions Inside Dimensions
Mfg. Weight
No. 9
H W D H W D
EH613 9-3/4" 17-1/2" 13-3/4" | 5-5/8 13 8-3/4 64
EH1015 14-1/8" 20" 16-1/2” | 9-7/8" 15-3/8" 11-1/2" 104
EH1510 19-1/2"  14-1/2° 16-1/2" | 15-1/2" 9-7/84" 11-1/2" 104




Fire Resistant Office Safe

Office/Record Safes

* All safes have a dark gray hammertone finish body with a
light gray hammertone door.
 For easy identification each safe’s model number is clearly
marked on the front of the door as well as on the outside of
the carton.
 All LSDA fire resistant office/record safes carry a JIS rating
» Each safe is provided with a 5-1/8”" lockable drawer

Mfg.

Outside Dimensions

Inside Dimensions

Depository Safes

NoO Rating | Weight Interior Lock
H W D H W D
lockable drawer & ke
RS2416 33-1/4"  22-7/8" 20-1/2" 24" 16-1/2” 13-3/4” 2 hour 467 2 adjustable y
changeable
shelves
lockable drawer & | S&G key
RS3822 47-3/4"  27-3/8" 23-7/8" | 38-1/4" 22" 17-1/2" 2 hour 644 3 adjustable change
shelves lock
lockable drawer & | S&G key
RS4524 55-1/8" 29-1/2" 27-1/8" | 46-1/4" 23-3/4" 18-1/2" 2 hour 816 3 adjustable change
shelves lock

Depository Safes

This series of safes is ideally designed to provide immediate
deposits of cast for under the counter applications as well as
quick deposits of cash for trucks, route drivers, etc.

Even though the door of the safe is locked, deposits may be
made into the safe via a slot over the door, providing instant

protection.
DS1
Mf Outside Dimensions Inside Dimensions
Nog' Weight | Lock
H W D H W D
DS1 12 6-1/8" 8-1/16" | 11-3/4" 5-5/8"  7-5/8" 33 |dual control
key lock
DS2 8-1/16"  6-1/8" 12" 7314  5.5/8"  11-1/2" 33 |dual control

key lock




Product Warranties

All LSDA Locksets, Leversets, Padlocks, Door Closers, Exit Devices and Safes are warranted to
be free from defects in workmanship and materials under normal use and service. LSDA shall at
its option replace or repair these products, provided:

1) Proof of purchase is provided to establish warranty period.

2) Keyed products are returned with one original key.

This warranty does not cover defects or damage arising from improper installation, lack of or
improper maintenance, improper storage, shipping or handling, ordinary wear and tear, misuse,
abuse, accident, unauthorized service, or use with non-compatible products or parts, nor against
the consequences of uses for which our products were not designed.

NOTE: THE FOREGOING WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OF QUALITY,
WHETHER WRITTEN, ORAL OR IMPLIED (INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF THE MERCHANTABILITY OR FOR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES). LSDA IS RESPONSIBLE ONLY FOR THE REPAIR OR THE REPLACEMENT OF
THE ITEM, AND NOT FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGE, EXPENSE, OR LOSS INCURRED
BY PURCHASER RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THE PRODUCT. FULL WARRANTY STATEMENTS AVAILABLE

UPON REQUEST.

30

Product
Grade 1: Knob locks, leversets

Grade 2: Knob locks, leversets, deadbolts
Grade 3: Knob locks, leversets, deadbolts

and entrance handlesets

Door Closers:

Grade 1
Grade 2
All others
Exit Devices:
920 Series
911 Series
Padlocks
Safes

Warranty Period
15 year mechanical
1 year finish

15 year mechanical
1 year finish

15 year mechanical

Finishes: 1 year on standard finish,
Lifetime on Millennium Brass™

15 year mechanical

10 year mechanical
5 year mechanical

10 year mechanical
3 year mechanical
2 year mechanical

1 year mechanical



Mounts & Finishes

Mounts

Grade 3 Lock Mounts
Painted wood mounts for grade 3
Grade 1 Leverset Lock Mount locks and deadbolts. Two hole mount
Stained wood mount can also be used to mount handle-
for Grade 1 “LF” sets. All mounts are prepped with
§  and“LX" Series 2-1/8" bore and 2-3/8” backset.
" ; Lever Sets.
2-3/4" backset with LML ......... 1 Hole Mount
pre-drilled thru-bolt LM2 ......... 2 Hole Mount
. __ holes LM3 ......... 3 Hole Mount
3 - Part#LLM1

Plated Finishes

US3 MB3 US5

Polished Brass Millennium Brass Antique Brass
(lifetime finish)

Usis5
Satin Nickel

US10B
Oil Rubbed Bronze

US15A
Antique Nickel

us26D
Satin Chrome

US26
Polished Chrome

US32D

Satin Stainless Steel

A

Painted Finishes

AL DUR
Painted Aluminum Finish

Painted Duranodic Finish

31



32

Cam Locks-Disc Tumbler ........ 26
Cam Locks-Tubular . ............ 26
Cylinders-Key inKnob . .......... 23
Cylinders-Key in Lever .......... 23
Cylinders-Mortise Dummy .. ...... 22
Cylinders-Mortise Keyed ......... 22
Cylinders-Mortise Thumbturn ... .. 22
Cylinders-Rim . ................ 23
Deadbolts-Grade 2 .............. 8
Deadbolts-Grade 3 ............. 12
Desk Drawer Locks . ............ 27
Door Closers-Economy Grade ....17
Door Closers-Grade 1 ........... 15
Door Closers-Grade 2 . .......... 16
Exit Devices and Trim ........ 13-14
Finishes ... ....... ... ... ....... 31
Handlesets-Grade 3 .. ........... 11
Key Blanks-Brass .............. 25
Key Blanks-Look Alike .. ......... 24
Key Blanks-Neuter Bow ......... 24
Knobsets-Grade 1 ............... 4
Knobsets-Grade 2 . .............. 7
Knobsets-Grade 3 ... ............ 9
Leversets-Grade 1 ............. 2-3
Leversets-Grade 2 ............. 5-6
Leversets-Grade 3 .............. 10

Index

Mounts .......... ... . . . . ... ... 31
Metal Drawer Locks . ... ......... 27
Padlocks-Brass Pin Tumbler ... ... 18
Padlocks-Brass Rekeyable . ...... 19
Padlocks-Dial Combination . ... ... 21
Padlocks-Laminated ............ 18
Padlocks-Resettable Combination .21
Padlocks-Shackleless ........... 21
Padlocks-Shielded Disc . ......... 21
Padlocks-Solid Body ............ 20
Safes-Depository . .............. 29
Safes-Fire Resistant Home ... .. .. 28
Safes-Fire Resistant Office ....... 29
Safes-Fire Resistant Record . ... .. 28
Showcase Locks . .............. 27
Sliding Door Locks ............. 27
Warranties . ................... 30




Why LSDA....?

range of Good,

2004 © LSDA-AIll rights reserved.



